ROANE COUNTY COMMISSION COMMITTEES

These

will serve October 17, 2022 until August 31, 2023

Each Committee elects a Chairperson at its first meeting.

C denotes convening chair committee

AGRICULTURE EXTENSION COMMITTEE —TCA 49-50-104

Mike Hooks 3627 Kingston Hwy, Kingston, TN 37763 865-936-8155
Shannon Hester 1292 Laurel Bluff Rd, Kingston, TN 37763 865-748-4797
Ben Gann 816 Dickey Valley Rd, Harriman, TN 37748 865-202-7231
Holly Prosis Exp. 1/23
Herman Radke Exp. 1/23
Alisha Miller 255 Fairview Circle, Oliver Springs, TN FW-exp. 1/22
Donnie Eblem Exp.1/23

AUDIT COMMITTEE

Established by Resolution #02-13-05 per TCA 3-3-405

Suzie Jones Clay
Harriet Walker

107 Armour Road Kingston, TN 37763
PO Box 1012 Kingston, TN 37763

Doris Thompson 106 Coffee Circle Rockwood, TN 37854

Vic King 602 Scenic Dr, Kingston, TN 37763

tance Duff 1098 W. Outer Rd., Oak Ridge, TN 37830 B865-621-2647
BEER BOARD- TCA 57-5-105

Ben Gann 816 Dickey Valley Rd, Harriman, TN 37748 865-202-7231

Travis Parks 184 Paint Rock Creek Rd., Philadelphia, TN 37846 865-387-8325

Junier Hendrickson
Charlotte Cunningham
Chris Ltehman

949 Swan Pond Circle, Harriman, TN 37748
12 Newhope Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830
100 Eagle Furnace Drive, Rockwood, TN 37854

865-250-6221
865-591-6189
865-776-6191

County Executive-Wade Creswell- C

Mike Hooks

Ben Wilson

Ben Gann

Ron Berry

County Budget Director-Connie Aytes(non-voting)

BUDGET COMMIYTEE- TCA 5-12-104

resolution in ember 2022

PO Box 643 Kingston, TN 37763

3627 Kingston Hwy, Kingston, TN 37763

158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763

816 Dickey Valley Rd, Harriman, TN 37748
186 Emerald Cove Lane, Rockwood, TN 37854

865-376-5578
865-936-8155
865-414-5328
865-202-7231
865-765-1003
865-717-4118

BUILDING INSPECTOR, CODE AND REVIEW COMMITTEE

Junior Hendrickson
Chris tehman
Charlotte Cunningham
Mike Hooks

Shannon Hester

{One or more private c S d by County Executive):

James Pickel
Gary Humphrey

949 Swan Pond Cir, Harriman, TN 37748
100 Eagle Furnace Drive, Rockwood, TN 37854
12 Newhope Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830
3627 Kingston Hwy, Kingston, TN 37763
1292 Laurel Bluff Rd, Kingston, TN 37763

261 Picket Farm Road Kingston, TN 37763
205 Shiloh Way, South, Kingston, TN 37763

865-250-6221
865-776-6191
865-591-6189
865-936-8155
865-748-4797

865-376-5828
865-717-9921

Ron Berry

Lance Duff

Shannon Hester
Charlotte Cunningham

CAB| COMMITTEE

PO Box 145, Rockwood, TN 37854

1098 W. Outer Rd., Oak Ridge, TN 37830
1292 Laurel Bluff Rd., Kingston, TN 37763
12 Newhope Lane, Ozak Ridge, TN 37830

865-765-1003
865-621-2647
865-748-4797
865-591-6189

Mike Hooks 3627 Kingston Hwy, Kingston, TN 37763 865-936-8155
COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES
inted by resolution in September 2022
Ben Gann-C 816 Dickey Valley Road, Harriman, TN 37748 865-202-7231
Chris Lehman 100 Eagle Furnace Drive, Rockwood, TN 37854 865-776-6191
Travis Parks 184 Paint Rock Creek Road, Philadelphia, TN 37846 865-387-8325
Ben Wilson 158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763 865-414-5328

Junior Hendrickson
Shannon Hester

949 Swan Pond Cir., Harriman, TN 37748
1292 Laurel Bluff Rd., Kingston, TN 37763

865-250-6221
865-748-4797

COUNTY OWNED BACK TAX PROPERTY COMMITTEE

Randy Kirby

Greg Ferguson

Ben Wilson

Brad Goss

David Brackett

Wade Creswell, County Executive

TCA 37-5-2507

111 Kirby Lane, Rockwood, TN 37854

119 Duncan Hollow Rd., Harriman, TN 37748
158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763
1968 Ruritan Rd., Harriman, TN 37748

1738 James Ferry Rd., Kingston, TN 37763
PO Box 643 Kingston, TN 37763

865-394-0806
865-740-7705
865-414-5328
865-466-9295
865-617-3577
865-376-5578

Ben Wilsan

Chris Lehman
Shannon Hester
Junior Hendrickson
Mike Hooks

Terry Stevens
Darryl Cook

COURTHOUSE SECURITY COMMITTEE

158 Clay Gate Caurt, Kingston, TN 37763

100 Eagle Furnance Drive, Rockwood, TN 37854
1292 Laurel Bluff Rd, Kingston, TN 37763

949 Swan Pond Cr, Harriman, TN 37748

3627 Kingston Hwy, Kingstan, TN 37763

PO Box 643, Kingston, TN 37763

PO Box 643, Kingston, TN 37763

865-414-5328
865-776-6191
865-748-4797
865-250-6221
865-936-8155
865-604-8763
865-376-5582

COURTROOM SECURITY COMMITTEE- TCA 16-2-505

Circuit Clerk- Ann Goldston
Judicial District Judge- Jeff Wicks
County Executive — Wade Creswell
District Attorney — Russell Johnson
Sheriff — Jack Stockton

PO Box 73, Kingston, TN 37763
PO Box 73, Kingston, TN 37763
PO Box 73, Kingston, TN 37763
PO Box 73, Kingston, TN 37763
PO Box 73, Kingston, TN 37763

865-376-2390
865-376-2390
865-376-5578
865-376-2145
865-376-5582



Travis Parks

Ben Gann

Ben Wiisan

Randy Kirby

Brenda Gray

Ron Berry

County EMS Director-Tim Suter (non-voting)

EMERGENCY SERVICES COMMITTEE

184 Paint Rock Creek Rd., Philadelphia, TN 37846
816 Dickey Valley Rd, Harriman, TN 37748

158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763

111 Kirby Lane, Rockwood, TN 37854

8045 Roane Medical Center Dr, Harriman, TN 37748
PO Box 145, Rockwood, TN 37854

865-387-8325
865-202-7231
865-414-5328
865-354-0806
865-316-1000
865-765-1003
865-882-6039

County Executive — Wade Creswell, Chair
Lance Duff

Ben Wilson

Brad Goss

Mike Hooks

County Trustee — Chris Mason

FINANCE COMMITTEE- TCA 5-8-201

PO Box 643, Kingston, TN 37763

1098 W. Outer Rd., Oak Ridge, TN 37830
158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763
1968 Ruritan Rd., Harriman, TN 37748
3627 Kingston Hwy, Kingston, TN 37763
PO Box 296, Kingston, TN 37763

865-376-5578
865-621-2647
865-414-5328
865-466-9295
865-936-8155
865-376-4938

Randy Kirby
Travis Parks
Mike Hooks
Ben Wilson
Ben Gann

FIRE BOARD
111 Kirby Lane, Rockwood, TN 37854
184 Paint Rock Creek Rd., Philadelphia, TN 37846
3627 Kingston Hwy, Kingston, TN 37763
158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763
B16 Dickey Valley Rd, Harriman, TN 37748

865-394-0806
865-387-8325
865-936-8155
865-414-5328
865-202-7231

{Chiefs of 5 VFD Districts — Currently there are as follows):

Michael Munguia-East Roane County VFD (non-voting) 853 New Midway Rd, Kingston, TN 37763 865-376-4170
Chad Goodman - West Roane County VFD {non-voting) 1303 Pumphouse Rd, Rockwood, TN 37854 865-354-8201
Michael Curtis- South Roane County VFD {non-voting) 1100 Ladd Landing Blvd #32, Kingston, TN 37763 865-454-8989

Keith Farmer-Midtown VFD (non-voting)
Casey Laymance - Blair VFD {non-voting)
OES Director-Tim Suter {non-vating)

OES Representatives-lack Jinks {(non-voting)

632 Old Highway 70, Harriman, TN 37748
1911 Old Harriman Hwy, Oliver Springs, TN 37730
200 East Third Street, Kingston, TN 37763

Rescue Squad Captain and Forestry Division representative {non-voting)

865-389-0773

865-717-4115

Junior Hendrickson
Lance Duff

Charlotte Cunningham
Chris Lehman

N-LIEU-OF-TAX COMMITTEE:

949 Swan Pond Cr, Harriman, TN 37748

1098 W. Quter Rd., Oak Ridge, TN 37830

12 Newhope Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830

100 Eagle Furnance Drive, Rockwaod, TN 37854

865-250-6221
865-621-2647
865-591-6189
865-776-6191

Ben Wilson 158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763 865-414-5328
INDUSTRIAL LIAISON COMMITTEE:
Chris Lehman 100 Eagle Furnace Drive, Rockwood, TN 37854 865-776-6191

Charlotte Cunningham

Shannon Hester

Junior Hendrickson

Travis Parks

Roane Alliance-lustin Snow (non-voting)

{ndustrial Board Chairman—Jim Palmer {non-voting)

12 Newhope Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830

1292 Laurel Bluff Rd, Kingston, TN 37763

949 Swan Pond Cr, Harriman, TN 37748

184 Paint Rock Creek Rd., Philadelphia, TN 37846
1209 North Kentucky Street Kingston, TN 37763
185 Whippoorwilt Dr, Oak Ridge TN 37830

865-591-6189
865-748-4797
865-250-6221
865-387-8325
865-376-2093
865-376-2093

David Brackett

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

1738 James Ferry Rd., Kingston, TN 37763

865-617-3577

Mike Haoks 3627 Kingston Hwy, Kingston, TN 37763 865-936-8155

Greg Ferguson 119 Duncan Hollow Rd, Harriman, TN 37748 865-740-7705

Travis Parks 184 Paint Rock Creek Rd., Philadelphia, TN 37846 865-387-8325

Ben Gann 816 Dickey Valley Rd., Harriman, TN 37748 865-202-7231
LONG RANGE PLANNING Cornmittes

Greg Ferguson 119 buncan Hollow Rd, Harriman, TN 37748 865-740-7705

Shannon Hester 1292 Laurel Biuff Rd., Kingston, TN 37763 865-748-4797

Brad Goss 1568 Ruritan Rd., Harrriman, TN 37748 865-466-9295
Junior Hendrickson 949 Swan Pond Cr, Harriman, TN 37748 865-250-6221
Mike Hooks 3627 Kingston Hwy., Kingston, TN 37763 865-936-8155
NON-PROFIT COMMITTEE
Ben Gann 816 Dickey Valey Rd., Harriman, TN 37748 865-202-7231
Junior Hendrickson 949 Swan Pond Cir., Harriman, TN 37748 865-250-6221
Ran Berry PO Box 145, Rockwood, TN 37854 865-765-1003
Brad Goss 1968 Ruritan Rd., Harriman, TN 37748 865-466-9295
Ben Wilson 158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763 865-414-5328

*County Executive - Wade Creswell
Ron Berry

Charlotte Cunningham

All elected officials

PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

PO Box 643 Kingston, TN 37763
PO Box 145, Rockwood, TN 37854
12 Newhope Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830

865-376-5578
865-765-1003
865-591-6183

Ron Berry

Greg Ferguson

Travis Parks

Charlotte Cunningham
David Brackett

PROPERTY COMMITTEE

PO Box 145, Rackwood, TN 37854

119 Duncan Hollow Rd, Harriman, TN 37748

184 Paint Rock Creek Rd., Philadelphia, TN 37846
12 Newhope Ln, Oak Ridge Tn 37830

1738 fames Ferry Rd., Kingston, TN 37763

865-765-1003
865-740-7705
865-387-8325
865-591-6189
865-617-3577



Charlotte Cunningham

Randy Kirby

Brad Goss

Ben Wilson

Junior Hendrickson

Register of Deeds - Sharon Brackett
County Historian — Robert Bailey
Sessions Judge-

County Clerk - Beth G. Johnson

PUBLIC RECORDS COMMITTEE- TCA 10-7-401

12 Newhope Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830
111 Kirby Lane, Rockwood, TN 37854
1968 Ruritan Rd., Harriman, TN 37748
158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763
949 Swan Pond Cr, Harriman, TN 37748
PO Box 181 Kingston, TN 37763

PO Box 738 Kingston, TN 37763

PO Box 73 Kingston, TN 37763

PO Box 546 Kingston, TN 37763

865-591-6182
865-394-0806
865-466-9295
865-414-5328
865-250-6221
865-376-4673
865-376-9211
865-717-4147
865-376-5556

Chris Lehman

Junior Hendrickson

Mike Hooks

Ben Gann

Travis Parks

Road Supervisor — Dennis Ferguson {non-voting)

ROAD COMMITTEE
100 Eagte Furnace Drive, Rockwood, TN 37854
949 Swan Pond Cr, Harriman, TN 37748
3627 Kingston Hwy, Kingston, TN 37763
816 Dickey Vatley Rd., Harriman, TN 37748
184 Paint Rack Creek Rd., Philadelphia, TN 37846
3070 Roane State Hwy Harriman, TN 37748

865-776-6191
865-250-6221
865-936-8155
865-202-7231
865-387-8325
865-882-9782

Ben Gann

Ron Berry

Shannon Hester

David Brackett

Lance Duff

County Sheriff-Jack Stockton{non-voting)
Safety Officer—Kenny Clinton {non-voting)
School Board Rep—Russell Jenkins|non-voting)

RISK MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

816 Dickey Valley Rd, Harriman, TN 37748
PO Box 145, Rockwood, TN 37854

1292 Laurel BIuff Rd, Kingston, TN 37763
1738 James Ferry Rd., Kingston, TN 37763
1098 W. Outer Rd., Oak Ridge, TN 37830
PO Box 623 Kingston, TN 37763

230 North Third Street Kingston, TN 37763
105 Bluff Road Kingston, TN 37763

865-202-7231
865-765-1003
865-748-4797
865-617-3577
865-621-2647
865-376-5582
865-717-4440
865-376-5592

Junior Hendrickson
Ben Wilson

Ron Berry

Shannon Hester
Charlotte Cunningham
School Board Member

SCHOOL LIASION COMMITTEE

949 Swan Pond Circle, Harriman, TN 37748
158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763
PO Box 145, Rockwood, TN 37854

1292 Laurel Bluff Rd, Kingston, TN 37763
12 Newhope Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830
Larry Brackett

865-250-6221
865-414-5328
865-765-1003
865-748-4797
865-591-6189
865-354-3536

Schoo! Board Member Danny Wright 865-310-9701

School Board Member Nadine Jackson 865-414-3313

School Board Member Sam Cox 865-435-0765
SHERIFF'S LIAISON COMMITTEE

Shannon Hester 1292 Laurel Bluff Rd, Kingston, TN 37763 865-748-4797

Randy Kirby 111 Kirby Lane, Rockwood, TN 37854 865-394-0806

Ben Wilson 158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763 865-414-5328

Ron Berry PO Box 145, Rockwood, TN 37854 865-765-1003

Mike Hooks 3627 Kingston Hwy, Kingston, TN 37763 865-936-8155

County Sheriff-Jack Stockton(non-voting) PO Box 623 Kingston, TN 37763 865-376-5578
SOUD WASTE COMMITTEE

Brad Goss 1968 Ruritan Rd., Harriman, TN 37748 865-466-9295
Chris Lehman 100 Eagle Furnace Drive, Rockwood, TN 37854 865-776-6191
Junior Hendrickson 949 Swan Pond Circle, Harriman, TN 37748 865-250-6221
Travis Parks 184 Paint Rock Creek Rd., Philadelphia, TN 37846 865-387-8325
Ben Gann 816 Dickey Valley Rd, Harriman, TN 37748 865-202-7231
Solid Waste Director-Tony Breashears(non-voting] 219 White Pine Road, Harriman, TN 37748 865-590-7779
SPORTS RECREATION COMMITTEE
Ron Berry PO Box 145, Rockwood, TN 37854 865-765-1003
David Brackett 1738 James Ferry Rd., Kingston, TN 37763 865-617-3577
Ben Gann 816 Dickey Valley Rd, Harriman, TN 865-202-7231

Junior Hendrickson
Greg Ferguson
Travis Parks

949 Swan Pond Circle, Harriman, TN 37748
119 Duncan Hollow Rd, Harriman, TN
184 Paint Rock Creek Rd., Philadelphia, TN 37846

865-250-6221
865-740-7705
865-387-8325

pnid,

Charlotte Cunningham

Chris Lehman

Mike Hooks

Sunior Hendrickson

Ben Gann

Chamber Tourism Director—Stacey Wilson

TOURISM COMMITTEE

12 Newhope Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830

100 Eagle Furnace Drive, Rockwood, TN 37854
3627 Kingston Hwy, Kingston, TN 37763

949 Swan Pond Cr, Harriman, TN 37748

816 Dickey Valley Rd, Harriman, TN 37748
1209 N Kentucky Street Kingston, TN 37763

865-591-6189
865-776-6191
865-936-3155
865-250-6221
865-202-7231
865-376-4201

ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW BOARD

Mary Ann Koltowich
Caral Wood
John William Shaw JR

1733 lames Ferry Rd, Kingston, TN 37763
1291 Cove Rd, Kingston, TN 37763
174 County Club Rd, Rockwoad, TN 37854

865-376-7696
865-376-5354
865-354-1625

Shirley Stone 165 Newport Way, Kingston, TN 37763 865-202-5484
George H. Winebarger 334 Old Popular Springs Rd, Harriman, TN 37763 865-292-3088
Charlotte Cunningham 12 Newhope Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830 865-591-6189
Ben Gann 816 Dickey Valley Rd., Harriman, TN 37748 865-202-7231
Susan Witts

Tim Suter County Exectutive Representative 865-717-1175

JAIL ALTERNATIVES COMMITTEE

Ben Gann 816 Dickey Valley Rd., Harriman, TN 37748 865-202-7231
Ben Wilson 158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763 865-414-5328
Mike Hoaks 3627 Kingston Hwy., Kingstan, TN 37763 865-936-8155
Ron Berry PO Box 145, Rockwood, TN 37854 865-765-1003

Shannon Hester

1292 Laurel Bluff Rd, Kingston, TN 37763

865-748-4797




Ron Berry
Travis Parks
David Brackett
Ben Gann
Greg Ferguson

ASIAN CARP COMMITTEE
PO Box 145, Rockwood, TN 37854
184 Paint Rock Creek Rd., Philadelphia, TN 37846
1738 James Ferry Rd., Kingston, TN 37763
816 Dickey Valley Rd., Harriman, TN 37748
119 Duncan Hollow Rd, Harriman, TN 37748

865-765-1003
865-387-8325
865-617-3577
865-202-7231
865-740-7705

Shannon Hester
Junior Hendrickson
Ron Berry

Charlotte Cunningham
Ben Wilson

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN COMMITYEE
1292 Laurel Bluff Rd, Kingston, TN 37763
949 Swan Pond Circle, Harriman, TN 37748
PO Box 145, Rockwood, TN, 37854
12 Newhope Lane, Ozak Ridge, TN 37830
158 Clay Gate Court, Kingston, TN 37763

865-748-4797
865-250-6221
865-765-1003
865-591-6189
865-414-5328



